Schedule NIR
Net Income Reconciliation
2012
Massachusetts
Department of
Revenue
Corporation name (enter name of principal reporting corporation if filing 355U) Federal Identification number
Name of corporation which submits U.S. Schedule M-3 Federal Identification number

tification number (if applicable), and entity type using the following
table:
Entity Type Codes for Column b
01: Corporations exempt from taxation under section 501 and not in-
cluded in a U.S. consolidated income tax return.
02: Insurance companies subject to tax under section 801 and not in-
cluded in a U.S. consolidated income tax return.
03: Foreign corporations not included in a U.S. consolidated income tax
return.
04: Corporations with respect to which and election under section 936
(relating to possession tax credit) is in effect for the taxable year.
05: Regulated Investment Company subject to tax under subchapter M
06: Real Estate Investment Trust subject to tax under subchapter M
07: A DISC as defined in section 992(a)(1)).
21: A U.S. domestic corporation, whether included or excluded in the
U.S. return, where code numbers 01 through 07 do not apply.
22: A U.S. domestic limited liability company, whether included or ex-
cluded in the U.S. return, where code numbers 01 through 07 do not
apply.
23: A U.S. domestic entity which is not a corporation or a limited liability
company, whether included or excluded in the U.S. return, where code
numbers 01 through 07 do not apply.
31: A foreign entity, whether included or excluded in the U.S. return,
where code numbers 01 through 07 do not apply.
Line 5. Enter individually the name of each separate foreign entity